+ 1-215-639-8699 • www.metaphase-tech.com
TX Series
Back Light
Specifications
1
Version 1.3.2
The TX Series of Back Lights provides superior performance
for the most demanding machine vision applications.

Back Light
Version 1.3.2
TABLE 1: PART NUMBER KEY
Contact your Metaphase Sales representative for custom versions (intensity, uniformity, wavelengths, sizes, etc).
Ordering Info
TXBL/ TXCBL Part Numbers and Sizes
TXBL available in 25mm (1 in nominal) increments, up to 1000x1000 mm
Available Wavelengths
WHITE RED GREEN BLUE IR IR
5700K 630nm 530nm 470nm 850nm 940nm
(Nominal)
R 630nm
G 530nm
B 470nm
3 METER EXTENSION CABLE, FEMALE M-12 A-CODE 5-PIN TO FLYING LEADS
5 METER EXTENSION CABLE, FEMALE M-12 A-CODE 5-PIN TO FLYING LEADS
10 METER EXTENSION CABLE, FEMALE M-12 A-CODE 5-PIN TO FLYING LEADS
Note:
Available in
many more color
combinations
-                  -                   -                               -
(small
dimension
first)
Long-side, right is the
default M12 location.
Contact Metaphase for
other M12 locations.
Active Area
Family  (1 unit = Wavelength Drive Polarizer Connector Location
25mm)
TXBL XXXX XXXXXX XX XXXXX Blank if
No Modification
TXCBL
+ 1-215-639-8699 • www.metaphase-tech.com
Specifications
3
TX Series
Back Light
Version 1.3.2
TXBL/ TXCBL
General
Operating Temperature 0-40°C, 90% RH, non-condensing*
IP Rating IP50
Storage Temperature 0-70°C, 90% RH, non-condensing
Compliance RoHs, CE, IEC 61000-6-2, 61000-6-4, 61010-1
Photobiological Risk Factor** Exempt
Warranty 2 Years
* Contact your Metaphase sales engineer for higher temperature environments.
**Full documentation available upon request.
Electrical
Supply Voltage 24VDC+/-5%
DC Version (-DC)
0-10V Dimming Control (TXBL TXCBL) Off: 0V | Turn-on Threshold: 0.9V
100% Intensity: 10V
Maximum allowance voltage: 10V-24V
Input Impedance >180kΩ/1300 cm2 increment, per wavelength
External Controller Version (-U)
Forward Voltage (DC mode) W: 11.2VDC | Red: 7.2VDC
Green: 11.6VDC | Blue: 11.2VDC
lR850 or IR940: 5.2VDC
Trigger Input:
Min Trigger Pulse = 2.5μs PNP (See Figure 1)
Max trigger rate = 5 kHz Voltage Enable > 1.39V
Trigger turn-on delay = 51μs Voltage Disable < .56V
Trigger turn-off delay = 5μs NPN (See Figure 2)
Input Impedance = 10kΩ
Note : For continuously ON @ full intensity connect 24VDC power supply
to +24V, 0-10VDC and PNP trigger-in inputs
Optical
Light Source LED
LED Array Density High Density Precision Chip Technology (HDPCT)